Københavns Lufthavne A/S Lufthavnsboulevarden 6 2770 Kastrup

Doc. no. 1013132-2

Herlev, 14 July 2011

Dear Sirs,

Major shareholder announcement pursuant to Section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act and Section 55 of the Danish Companies Act

With reference to Section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act and Section 55 of the Danish Companies Act, Kastrup Airports Parent ApS, CVR no. 33 78 19 03, shall hereby inform you that as part of a group restructuring, Kastrup Airports Parent ApS with effect as of today's date has obtained 100% of the share capital of Copenhagen Airports Denmark Holdings ApS which indirectly through its wholly-owned subsidiary Copenhagen Airports Denmark ApS holds approximately 53.7% of the entire share capital and voting rights in Københavns Lufthavne A/S (the "Company").

Similar to Copenhagen Airports S.àrl. prior to the group restructuring, Kastrup Airports Parent ApS is owned 50:50 by Investeringer Danmark S.àr.l., which is ultimately controlled by MAp Airports International Limited, and Tivoli Holdings S.àr.l., which is ultimately controlled by MEIF3 Luxembourg C Holdings S.àr.l.

As a result of the described restructuring, Kastrup Airports Parent ApS holds a total indirect shareholding of 4,216,973 shares of nominally DKK 100 each in the Company, corresponding to a total of nominally DKK 421,697,300, equal to 53.7% of the entire share capital and voting rights of the Company.

Kind regards,

Kastrup Airports Parent ApS

Kastrup Airports Parent ApS c/o VISMA SERVICES DENMARK A/S Hørkær 26 2730 Herlev